HRISTY , =8

2 WEBBER &= [
LANDSCAPES & =2 .

COMPANY OVERVIEW | SECTION 1

[

THE WAY WE WORK

COMPANY OVERVIEW

Christy Webber Landscapes was founded by Christy
in 1990 with a goal of providing exceptional residential
landscape maintenance services. Through the years,
the Christy Webber & Company team have expanded
our services to also include design, construction,
seasonal rotations, snow removal, regional contract
management, edible landscaping, and educational
programing for our clients.

In 2006, Christy Webber developed Rancho Verde,
a 12.5 acre eco-industrial park on Chicago’s west
side. Appropriately named Rancho Verde, it has won
numerous awards for its innovative, environmentally
sensitive approach to the redevelopment of a brownfield
site. The headquarters building is certified LEED
Platinum, the highest classification granted by the US
Green Building Council for Leadership in Energy and
Environmental Design.

Today, Christy Webber Landscapes maintains the
landscape on over 450 single family homes in
Chicago. We service single family residential,
multi-family  residential and HOA  properties,
municipal contracts, commercial, and commercial

WANENN

CHRISTY WEBBER
PRESIDENT

Christy is passionate about moving urban agriculture
to its fullest potential. As a visionary and self-starter
she has personally helped start and assist many
urban gardens in the City. Her passion has spread
to all entities of Christy Webber & Co, with each
division donating time, material, and expertise.

Why | love what | do... Landscaping is more than ‘mowin’ the
grass.’ Landscaping is inspiration. Collaboration. Community.
Living your best outdoor life and sharing it with neighbors and
family.

industrial clients on over 10 million square feet of green space annually. The
Christy Webber & Company team takes pride in designing, building, and
maintaining some of the city’s iconic landmarks, such as the Museum
Campus, Millennium Park, United Center, Water Tower, and Soldier Field.

Since its founding, Christy Webber Landscapes has been committed to
Building a Better World for our clients to live, work, play, and learn in. We
have earned a reputation for client-focused, multi-disciplinary design and
construction within the residential, multi-family, commercial, recreational,
and municipal sectors. We employ a sustainable approach to our work by
designing and building places that are memorable, attractive, functional,
maintainable, and environmentally sound. Our goal is to improve the value
of our clients’ land and economic resources in ways that advance their
missions and improve their communities. We are proud of the long-term
relationships we have developed with our clients through creative and
responsive advocacy.

CHRISTY WEBBER LANDSCAPES | 773.533.0477 | CHRISTYWEBBER.COM



COMMERCIAL Design & Build

COMMERCIAL Maintain & Enhance

COMMERCIAL Snow Removal

RESIDENTIAL Design & Build

RESIDENTIAL Maintain & Enhance

RESIDENTIAL Roof Deck

oYX aleX of s

COMPANY OVERVIEW | SECTION 1

LANDSCAPE DESIGN

With extensive design expertise, Christy Webber Landscapes will create an outdoor
environment that encourages maximum use and unparalleled beauty. Having generated
thousands of custom high quality plans for residential, municipal and commercial clients,
Christy Webber Landscapes takes pride in exceeding expectations. A design process
that commences with a stakeholder consultation and a site evaluation, results in a
landscape architect or designer generating options that can be advanced into custom
plans for each site. Christy Webber Landscapes has won numerous awards from peers,
industry publications and developers.

MAINTENANCE

Christy Webber Landscapes mows and maintains over 100 million square feet of
turf annually. Ensuring investments in outdoor environments thrive; Christy Webber
Landscapes develops and executes a plan to optimize service and budget beyond
industry standard landscape practices.

ENHANCEMENTS

The Christy Webber Landscapes Enhancements Department offers a wide range
of services designed to your specific property’s needs. Enhancements can provide
solutions from bedding displays of annuals to expertly designed containers, from bulb
designs to detailed seasonal displays.

SNOW REMOVAL

Christy Webber Landscapes manages and self performs 5 million square feet of snow
removal for commercial, industrial, and municipal clients annually. Featuring a fully
customized plan with a proactive approach to dispatching, weather monitoring, and
reporting, Christy Webber Landscapes can manage multi-sites for clients for uniformity
of service.

REGIONAL MAINTENANCE

Christy Webber Landscapes’ award winning maintenance team has taken its expertise
and savvy management beyond Chicago’s city limits by regionally managing many
companies’ multi-site landscaping needs. Christy Webber Landscapes manages 1,000
plus sites in landscape maintenance and snow removal.

PROFESSIONAL Associations

American Nursery & Landscape Association (ANLA)
American Society of Landscape Architects (ASLA)
Federation of Women Contractors (FWC)

lllinois Landscape Contractors Association (ILCA)
International Society of Arboriculture (ISA)
Landscape Design Association (LDA)

Midwest Ecological Landscaping Association (MELA)
Professional Landcare Network (PLANET)

Snow & Ice Management (SIMA)

CHRISTY WEBBER LANDSCAPES | 773.533.0477 | CHRISTYWEBBER.COM



€9T/-SEC-C1E [prowad 000°005%$ 03 dn 0¢-22a 80-uer 4010BJIUOD-NS | JUOLyDNET pIal4 Jatpjos
Jouuo),Q eJIoN 321 79 mous ‘Suimow
‘uiyo|nw ‘uriszem

‘s99J43 ‘sqnuays ‘sjejuuasad
‘Buizi|iay ‘uiAesds

‘Spaq ‘}4n} Jo adueuauley

£8€9-T6L Suimow ‘uiydjnwi ‘ssduy | 000°008$ 01 dn Tz-1dy 9T-4dy 29 juouyaxe] | 3de|d JOIWI0DIN
-ZTE epuodin | ‘sqnays ‘sjienuue ‘sjejuuatad
Jyoluiwog ‘8u 19} ‘BuiAeuds

‘spaq ‘Jun1 JO sdueuauIeN

TOTX [prowal 000°005$ 03 dn T¢-22a ¥1-29Q 1010BUOD-gNS | JuoJieNe] Jded
000€-7SS-21€ 32/ % mous ‘Suimow Asjeq a183en
ulyny sa1sal0 ‘Buiyonw ‘Suriarem

‘s9941 ‘sqnuys ‘sjeluuauad
‘Buizi|ipiay ‘BuiAesds
‘Spaq ‘}4Nn1 JO SdueUSUIBIA

681V-CvL-T1¢E [prowal 000°009S 0L dN 1z-8ny v1-8ny 29 luoJgeer S)ied sw|ayeg
eylAzs ualey| 221 7% mous ‘s3unued ‘4uny /S,usWwom
pue spag jo dueuduIe|A
Y0TC-96¢-CT€ uoljesLul 000°00T‘ZS 0L dN SUOISUDIX3d TT-4dy 29 woyae] | sndwe) wnasnin
3|eA ‘1sodwod ‘Ya|nw ‘sjenuue sn|d 6T0Z/1/9
[ElNELET ‘s2aJ1 ‘sqnuys jo Sunue|d

‘ap1qJay ‘Buizi|iiuay ‘Jany
pue spag Jo adueualulew
‘sdn-uea)d ||ej 1@ Sulids

0TT-96C-CT€ uonesi 000°00£°€$ OLdN SuolsuaIxa ctT-uer 29 uoJjaxen JJed ueln
ETEN sodwod ‘Yanw ‘sienuue sn|d 6T0Z/1/9
12@ 19NSIN ‘s9aJ1 ‘sqnuys jo Sunue|d

‘ap1qJay ‘Buizi|iiuay ‘Jany
pue spaq Jo adueualulew
‘sdn-uea)d ||ej 13 Sulids

SOTX |pAowal 000°059%$ 01 dn Tz-8ny L0-INT J012BJIUOD-ONS | 1UOJjSYEeT | dded WnIuul||iiA
000€-265-CT€ 321 9 mous ‘Suimow
aueq yedln ‘uiyojnw ‘Suriszem

‘s9943 ‘sqnuays ‘sjejuuasad
‘Buizi|iay ‘uihesds
‘Spaq ‘}4n} Jo adueuauIeN
Peo) 19/04d yo0 uondudsag 150) 13foud |[e10L  91EQ PU3 3(0Id aieq w4 jo djoy NOILVOO01  3JINVN 1J3rodd

ue)s afoud

EDINEIREl)E

SHAdVOSANV




‘s9941 ‘sqnuys ‘sjeluusuad
‘Buizi|iiay ‘BulAesds
‘Spaq ‘}4Nn1 JO 9dueUSUIBIA

8806-TSC-€LL |pAowal 331 000°05z$ 03 dn ceint LT-Inf J01oBJIUOD-qNS apmAID S|ooyds
ppny 1aqoy |  mous ‘Suimow ‘Sulydnw SdD - ddewely
‘s99J1 ‘sqnuys ‘sjeluusauad
‘Buizi|iiay ‘BulAeads
‘Spaq ‘44N JO duUeUSUIBIN
766G-GEB-CTE |pAowal 331 000°09¢T$ 03 dn ce-unr yT-1dy Jojoesyuod-qns apimAlD S|ooyas
siapue] NN | % mous ‘Suimow ‘Suiydnw SdD - 0Xapos
‘s9943 ‘sqnJays ‘sjejuuasad
‘Buizi|iiay ‘uiAesds
‘Spaq ‘}4n} JO adueuauIen
€ELLYYL aued puod ‘apidigiay 000°009$ OL dNn 8T-Inr 9T-unr 29 a ueld
-zIe RIS uely | ‘Buizifiey ‘sqnays ‘saady 9J0YS Yyinos 191 YInos
‘Spaq ‘44N JO SdueUUIBIA
€ELLYVL suin ‘sjenuue Sunue|d 000°00S$ OL dN 8T-Inr 9T-unr 29 1Solyo 3 ue|d
-Z1€4eis uely ‘aJed puod ‘apiiglay J93BA\ BulpJer
‘Buiz1|1149) ‘Sqnuys ‘saauy
‘Spaq ‘}4n} Jo adueuauIeN
EELLYYL Suipass 000°008$ OL dN 8T-Inr ST-Aey 29 suoiedxo| WA
-zIe RIS uey | ‘spaq ‘puod ‘sqnuys ‘ssauy AP TT J91eM\ JO 1daq
‘SeaJe 44N} JO ddUBUIUIBIA|
€98T-vvL Suimow ‘Bulyd|nw ‘Sulia3eM|000°000°STS OL dN €20¢/01/v 810¢/ST/9 29 9 o3es|y)
TTE UILBN UBY | ‘s9243 ‘sqnuys ‘s|ejuuasad €102/1/11T 6002/1/9 1B Zsuo1say | Jo Aud - 9d1n13S
‘Buizi|ipiay ‘Suihesds suelpa adeaspue]
‘Spaq ‘44Nn3 JO ddUBUBUIBIN aAIsuaya4dwo)
Y6SL-v¥L-CTE |Suimow ‘Sulyd|nuwi ‘Sulislem| 000°000°9$ OL dN zz-heN £0-4dy 29 9 o3ed1yd
aJopag alnf ‘s99J1 ‘sqnuys ‘sjeluusauad g zsuolday | Jo AyD - 221n4aS
€98T-¥/ ‘Buizi|ipay ‘Suihesds 10ad 8 4T adeaspue
ZTE UILBIA UDY | ‘SPaq ‘44N JO dueUSUIBIA aAIsusyadwo)
9t¢S-0¢S-CTE Suimow ‘saa.3 ‘sqnuys 00'000°002°TS TZ-2=d 60-unr 29 suonedxo| A313u3 s,3|doad
Asuun] wi] | ‘seaJe yin} JO dduUBUSIUIEW snolien /sAi8a1ui/23Im
¢TLS1L9-TTE uonejeisul 000°08$ 01dn T¢-NON ST-4dy 29 199415 pIai4
9lepids |aeydin Sunue|d ‘Suimow Yise ‘M 91ey pasjuelienn
‘Buliaiem ‘saaul ‘spaq
‘seaJe 44N} JO SdueUdUleW
€C8T-6T6 sunueld ‘Suimow 000°606$ 03 dn TZ-9°d 86-1dy 29 9AY UOSIpeIAl [  J31ua) pauun
te1e  peasSury ‘ulialem ‘sasuy ‘spaq
- puelayIng | ‘seade junj jo dueUIUIEW
uaJey
|pAOWA 00000S$ 01dn €7-22a yT-ung 1030BJ3U0D-NS doon 3|BMIBALY
oo 32/ ) mous ‘Suimow /umolumoq
selqu@ddan ‘Buiyodjnw ‘Suliazem
dday ueAy




oveL-LTv-TTe MOy 8 suelpawl 000°00£$ 03 dn JBIN-TT JEN-8T 29 apimAND sied ase||IA
No0pIniA Yo|A | uo adeaspaey pue Suiysem Asjui] jo ade||In
Jamod3uiydinw ‘sjersajew
jue|d ‘Buizi|inuay ‘BuiAesds
‘spaq Jo adueuUIRIA
0Y7¢8-€€6-L178 Jawwns 000 00S$ 03 dn ANON-€C 1dy-61 29 apimAly | anjoys jo age
ISV [9BYIINI | 40} suaiueld pue s1ayseq
SuiBuey jo soueuajulew
pue uoliejjeisu|
¥0SE-9TL-Ly8 | Jo1uim uoy siv3ueld punoss | 000°07zS$ 01 dn Aen-g¢ AeN-6T 29 apimAND eY1auuIm
OpJBISOIA JOIN | QT pue Jawwns Joy siaiueld Jo a8e|IA
punoJ3 Tz pue s1ayseq
3uiBuey QzT 40 dduUeUSUIEW
pue uonejjeisu|
860£-661-80L seaJe jo 000°005$ 01 dn ANON-6T ddy-£T 29 apimAND ume?
JIEIERITe} 9oueuLlUleEW pue siajueld 3eQ jo ade
plesan |euoseas pue sAe|dsip
|enuue Jo uoljejjeisu|
0¥7¢9-€0t7-80L MOy 8 suelpawl 000°00£$ 03 dn JeN-TT JEN-8T 29 apimAND Jed
8iunaug neag | uo adedspuey pue 3uiysem puejQ jo asde|IA
Jamod3uiydinw ‘sjersazew
jue|d ‘Buizi|i3aay) ‘BulAesds
‘spaq Jo ddueuUUIBIA
99TT-8¥5-0€9 ‘3upids ayy 000°0z¢$ 01 dn NON-7T J1dy-91 29 apImALD 3||iniadeN
ZaunpN euaJaA | ul sdijn} pue UMOIUMOP Ul
sJa1ue|d pue spaq Jamol} Jo
@oueuajulew pue sAe|dsip
|enuue Jo uoliejjeisu|
TTrC-0£9-958 | Suimow ‘Sulydjnw ‘s9al1 | 000°‘000°€S 03 dn €¢-9°4 8T-8ny 29 suoniedo| suoinnjos
BION IN | ‘SqnJys ‘sjenuue ‘sjeuuasad snolea ERINEINSTEETA

‘Buizi|1puay ‘Buiheuds
‘spaq ‘Jun} JO Idueu3UIRN




LANDSCAPES

“Building a better world, one client at a time.”

Contact Information E: lucas.kastning@christywebber.com 0O: 773.533.0477 Ext 1222 M: 872.802.0012
Lucas Kastning, Account Manager/Director of Snow Operations

Lucas has been an employee at Christy Webber Landscapes since 2020, working in the Commercial Maintenance department.
He has been involved in various maintenance projects including Soldier Field, CDOT Medians, Orland Park ROW, Gold Star
Memorial, Northerly Island and varies other commercial accounts. He also oversee snow management in the winter months.
Sites include 193 schools for CPS, Maggie Daley Park, Chicago Riverwalk, Millennium Park and many other commercial

properties.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Christy Webber Landscapes Account Manager
Chicago, IL Responsibilities include: oversight of multiple crews' activities; managing maintenance, mowing,
2020 — Present watering and subcontractor schedules; Integrated Pest Management recommendations to clients;

on-going quality control; budget and cost control; overseeing horticultural and arborist reports; site
inspections and daily client communications.

Director of Snow Operations

Directs, mentors, supervises, and oversees all snow operations. Guides the bidding, estimating,
account management, and operations for snow operations for Christy Webber Landscapes and leads
the planning, administration, staffing, business development, and financial review of the Snow
Department.

Straighline Lanscaping Operations Manager/Field Supervior

Homer Glen, IL Responsibilities included the daily production of maintenance, snow removal and scheduling. Worked

2017 — 2020 closely with Fertilizer Tech, Foremen, Irrigation Tech, and Operators to reach and exceed clients’
expectations. Oversaw power equipment, hand tools, fleet vehicles, snow equipment, machines, and
safety equipment inventory, and ordering.

Supervision of multiple crews’ activities; managing labor, materials and other resources to meet budget
goals and deadlines; makes recommendations to client concerning plant health, landscape issues/
solutions and preventions. Provides estimates for small enhancement jobs and new maintenance & snow
accounts. Preformed monthly site inspections for all Lawn Maintenance accounts and wrote and
submitted detailed reports to review with clients, crews and company owner.

EDUCATION

Freeport High School , Western lllinios University,

Bachelor of science -Construction Mgmt

Freeport,IL
Macomb, IL

CERTIFICATIONS & LICENSES

Applicator License
Turf, Ornamental

PROFESSIONAL PROJECTS

Chicago Department of Transportation SMG Soldier Field & Gold Star Memorial Commercial Sites

Oversee Southwest Region Medians Chicago, IL Chicago, IL

CHRISTY WEBBER LANDSCAPES | 2900 W. FERDINAND ST. CHICAGO, IL 60612 | CHRISTYWEBBER.COM



LANDSCAPES

“Building a better world, one client at a time.”

Contact Information E: resendo.vitela@christywebber.com 0O: 773.533.0477
Rosendo Vitela - Field Supervisor

Rosendo has been an employee at Christy Webber Landscapes since 2016, working in the Commercial Maintenance
department. He has been involved in various maintenance projects including The Village of Orland Park, The Village of Tinley
Park and multiple Condominium Associations and Home Owers Associations.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Christy Webber Landscapes Field Supervisor
Chicago, IL Responsibilities include: oversight of production crews, managing foremen and laborers, coordinating
2016 — Present schedules and completion with Account Manager, working with purchasing, the yard and shop staff to

ensure materials and equipment are available when needed, interacting with clients and Account
Manager to resolve production based job issues, training Foremen and crew members.

Foreman
Operating machinery, organizing paperwork, meeting schedules and production deadlines, maintaning
equipment and supplies.

Pedro Vitela Landscapes
Chicago, IL
2014- 2015

Operate and repair landscape machinery and maintenance servicing.

R&V Landscaping Operate and repair landscape machinery and maintenance servicing.

Chicago, IL

2011 - 2015

EDUCATION

St. Francis De Sales Calumet College of St. Joseph (2010 -2012)
Freeport,IL Whiting, IN

CERTIFICATIONS & LICENSES

Pesticide Applicator License

PROFESSIONAL PROJECTS

Village of Orland Park Village of Tinley Park Condominimum and Home Owner Associations
R.0.W. Maintenance Western Suburbs, IL

CHRISTY WEBBER LANDSCAPES | 2900 W. FERDINAND ST. CHICAGO, IL 60612 | CHRISTYWEBBER.COM



PROPOSAL SUMMARY SHEET
RFP # 21-001

Landscape Management & Maintenance
Facilities, Parks, Medians and R.O.W.s

IN'WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this proposal as of date shown below.

Organization Name: Christy Webber & Company

Street Address: 2900 W. Ferdinand St.
Chicago, IL 60612

City, State, Zip:

Contact Name: Lucas Kastning

Phone: 773-533-0477 Fax: 773-533-0771

E-Mail address: lucas.kastning@christywebber.com

2021 - 2022 2023

Cost of Services per Year $ 319,862.00 $ 319,862.00 $ 319,862.00

% increase for years 2024 and 2025, if applicable N/A

zZ
Signature of Authorized Signee: (; Y '2

[

Title: Christy Webber, President

Date: \ \ l2| Z,D?/‘

ACCEPTANCE: This proposal is valid for ninety (90) calendar days from the date of submittal.

RFP 21-001 1



5

£2) ORLAND PARK
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

The undersigned Christy Webber qs President

(Enfer Name of Person Making Certification) — (Enter Tifle of Person Making Certification)

and on behalf of Christy Webber & Company , certifies that:

1)

?)

3)

4)

(Enter Name of Business Organization)

BUSINESS ORGANIZATION:

The Proposer is authorized to do business in lllinois: Yes N No| ]

Federal Employer I.D.#: 36-4004975

(or Social Security # if a sole proprietor or individual)

The form of business organization of the Proposer is (check one):

___Sole Proprietor
____Independent Contractor (Individual)

____Partnership
LLC o
Corporation Illinois 12/30/1994
(State of Incorporation) (Date of Incorporation)

ELIGIBILITY TO ENTER INTO PUBLIC CONTRACTS: Yes)(] No [ ]

The Proposer is eligible to enter into public contracts, and is not barred from contracting with any
unit of state or local government as a result of a violation of either Section 33E-3, or 33E-4 of the
Illinois Criminal Code, or of any similar offense of "Bid-rigging" or "Bid-rotating" of any state or of
the United States.

SEXUAL HARRASSMENT POLICY: Yesx No [ ]

Please be advised that Public Act 87-1257, effective July 1, 1993, 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) has been
amended to provide that every party to a public contract must have a written sexual harassment
policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105 (A) (4) and includes, at a minimum, the
following information: (1) the illegality of sexual harassment; (Il) the definition of sexual harassment
under State law; (Ill) a description of sexual harassment, utilizing examples; (IV) the vendor's internal
complaint process including penalties; (V) the legal recourse, investigative and complaint process
available through the Department of Human Rights (the “Department”) and the Human Rights
Commission (the “Commission”); (VI) directions on how to contact the Department and
Commission; and (VII) protection against retaliation as provided by Section 6-101 of the Act. (lllinois
Human Rights Act). (emphasis added). Pursuant to 775 ILCS 5/1-103 (M) (2002), a “public
contract" includes “...every contract to which the State, any of its political subdivisions or any
municipal corporation is a party."

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMPLIANCE: YesX] No [ ]

During the performance of this Project, Proposer agrees to comply with the “lllinois Human Rights
Act”, 775 ILCS Title 5 and the Rules and Regulations of the lllinois Department of Human Rights
published at 44 lllinois Administrative Code Section 750, et seq. The

Proposer shall: (I) not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of

RFP 21-001 2



5)

race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental
handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable discharge from military service; (Il) examine all job
classifications to determine if minority persons or women are underutilized and will take appropriate
affirmative action to rectify any such underutilization; (Ill) ensure all solicitations or advertisements
for employees placed by it or on its behalf, it will state that all applicants will be afforded equal
opportunity without discrimination because of race, color, religion, sex, marital status, national
origin or ancestry, age, or physical or mental handicap unrelated to ability, or an unfavorable
discharge from military service; (IV) send to each labor organization or representative of workers
with which it has or is bound by a collective bargaining or other agreement or understanding, a
notice advising such labor organization or representative of the Vendor’s obligations under the
llinois Human Rights Act and Department’s Rules and Regulations for Public Contract; (V) submit
reports as required by the Department’s Rules and Regulations for Public Contracts, furnish all
relevant information as may from time to time be requested by the Department or the contracting
agency, and in all respects comply with the Illinois Human Rights Act and Department’s Rules and
Regulations for Public Contracts; (VI) permit access to all relevant books, records, accounts and
work sites by personnel of the contracting agency and Department for purposes of investigation to
ascertain compliance with the lllinois Human Rights Act and Department’s Rules and Regulations
for Public Contracts; and (VII) include verbatim or by reference the provisions of this Equal
Employment Opportunity Clause in every subcontract it awards under which any portion of this
Agreement obligations are undertaken or assumed, so that such provisions will be binding upon
such subcontractor. In the same manner as the other provisions of this Agreement, the Proposer
will be liable for compliance with applicable provisions of this clause by such subcontractors; and
further it will promptly notify the contracting agency and the Department in the event any
subcontractor fails or refuses to comply therewith. In addition, the Proposer will not utilize any
subcontractor declared by the lllinois Human Rights Department to be ineligible for contracts or
subcontracts with the State of Illinois or any of its political subdivisions or municipal corporations.
Subcontract” means any agreement, arrangement or understanding, written or otherwise, between
the Proposer and any person under which any portion of the Proposer’s obligations under one or
more public contracts is performed, undertaken or assumed; the term “subcontract”, however, shall
not include any agreement, arrangement or understanding in which the parties stand in the
relationship of an employer and an employee, or between a Proposer or other organization and its
customers. In the event of the Proposer’s noncompliance with any provision of this Equal
Employment Opportunity Clause, the lllinois Human Right Act, or the Rules and Regulations for
Public Contracts of the Department of Human Rights the Proposer may be declared non-responsible
and therefore ineligible for future contracts or subcontracts with the State of lllinois or any of its
political subdivisions or municipal corporations, and this agreement may be canceled or avoided
in whole or in part, and such other sanctions or penalties may be imposed or remedies involved as
provided by statute or regulation.

TAX CERTIFICATION: Yesl] No [ ]

Contractor is current in the payment of any tax administered by the lllinois Department of Revenue,
orifitis: (a) it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures
established by the appropriate Revenue Act; or (b) it has entered into an agreement with the
Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that
agreement.

RFP 21-001 3



6) AUTHORIZATION & SIGNATURE:

| certify that | am authorized to execute this Certificate of Compliance on behalf of the Contractor
set forth on the Proposal, that | have personal knowledge of all the information set forth herein and
that all statements, representations, that the Proposal is genuine and not collusive, and information
provided in or with this Certificate are true and accurate. The undersigned, having become familiar
with the Project specified, proposes to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, necessary
tools, expendable equipment and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and
complete in a workmanlike manner all of the work required for the Project.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:

//‘-74\%/—7
Siéﬁo’ruWﬁzed Officer

Christy Webber
Name of Authorized Officer

President
Title

112]202]

Date

RFP 21-001 4



Proposer’s Name:

1.

REFERENCES

Provide three (3) references for which your organization has performed similar work.

Christy Webber & Company

ORGANIZATION

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBER

CONTACT PERSON

YEAR OF PROJECT

ORGANIZATION

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBER

CONTACT PERSON

YEAR OF PROJECT

ORGANIZATION

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBER

CONTACT PERSON

YEAR OF PROJECT

RFP 21-001

(Enter Name of Business Organization)

Village of Orland Park

14700 S. Ravinia Ave., Orland Park IL 60462

708-403-6240

Beau Breunig

3 years

Chicago Dept of Transporatiion

30 N. LaSalle, Suite 400, Chicago IL 60602

312-546-1907

Ben Reynoso

14 years

Village of Tinley Park

16250 S. Oak Park Ave., Tinley Park IL 60477

312-427-7240

Mitchell Murdock

2 years




£ ORLAND PARK
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS

Please submit a policy Specimen Certificate of Insurance showing proposer’s current coverage’s

WORKERS COMPENSATION & EMPLOYER LIABILITY
Workers’ Compensation — Statutory Limits
Employers’ Liability
$1,000,000 - Each Accident  $1,000,000 — Policy Limit
$1,000,000 — Each Employee
Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Village of Orland Park

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
$1,000,000 — Combined Single Limit

GENERAL LIABILITY (Occurrence basis)
$1,000,000 — Each Occurrence  $2,000,000 — General Aggregate Limit
$1,000,000 — Personal & Advertising Injury
$2,000,000 — Products/Completed Operations Aggregate
Primary Additional Insured Endorsement & Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Village of Orland
Park

PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY
$1,000,000 Limit - Claims Made Form, Indicate Retroactive Date & Deductible

EXCESS PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY (Umbrella-Follow Form Policy)
$1,000,000 — Each Occurrence
$1,000,000 — Aggregate
EXCESS MUST COVER: Professional liability

Any insurance policies providing the coverages required of the Consultant, excluding Professional
Liability, shall be specifically endorsed to identify “The Village of Orland Park, and their respective
officers, trustees, directors, officials, employees, agents, representatives and assigns as Additional
Insureds on a primary/non-contributory basis with respect to all claims arising out of operations by or
on behalf of the named insured.” If the named insureds have other applicable insurance coverage, that
coverage shall be deemed to be on an excess or contingent basis. The policies shall also contain a
Waiver of Subrogation in favor of the Additional Insureds in regards to General Liability and Workers
Compensation coverages. The certificate of insurance shall also state this information on its face. Any
insurance company providing coverage must hold an A VIl rating according to Best’s Key Rating Guide.
Permitting the contractor, or any subcontractor, to proceed with any work prior to our receipt of the
foregoing certificate and endorsement, however, shall not be a waiver of the contractor’s obligation to
provide all of the above insurance.

Proposer agrees that prior to any commencement of work to furnish evidence of Insurance coverage
providing for at minimum the coverages and limits described above directly to the Village of Orland
Park, Nicole Merced, Purchasing Coordinator, 14700 S. Ravinia Avenue, Orland Park, IL 60462,
Failure to provide this evidence in the time frame specified and prior to beginning of work may result
in the termination of the Village's relationship with the contractor.

AcCEPTED & acreeD THIs |21 bay oF IMWVAZY 99 21

Signature ; ’ Authorized to execute agreements for:

Christy Webber, President Christy Webber & Company
Printed Name & Title Name of Company

RFP 21-001 6



) ®
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
6/12/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

Riordan & Scully Insurance
815 Commerce Dr.

Suite 240

CONTACT
NAME:

FAX
(AIC, No):

PHONE ). 630-468-5400
E-DMDAI{II_ESS: certificates@riordan-scully.com

Oak Brook IL 60523 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Employers Mutual Casualty Co 21415
INSURED CHRIWEB-01 .
) INSURER B : lllinois EMCASCO 32808
Christy Webber & Company .
dba Christy Webber Landscapes INSURER ¢ : Travelers Commercial Insurance 36137
2900 W. Ferdinand INSURER D : Columbia Casualty Company 31127
Chicago IL 60612 INSURERE :
INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1414166679

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL |SUBR

POLICY EFF POLICY EXP

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y | Y | 2D05906 7/1/2020 7/1/2021 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
i X DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $ 500,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $ 10,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 4,000,000
POLICY JPE(?T' |:| LoC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $ 4,000,000
OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Y | Y | 2T05906 7/1/2020 7/1/2021 £a aocident $ 1,000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED .
ALLOY - SCHED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
X X_| NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident)
$
A | X | UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur Y | Y | 2K05906 7/1/2020 7/1/2021 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 5,000,000
DED ‘ X ‘ RETENTION $ 10.000 $
B |WORKERS COMPENSATION Y | 5H32715 71112020 72021 | X | BER. oo ‘ orH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
C | Excess Liability ZUP91M09170-20-NF 7/1/2020 7/1/2021 Limit 5,000,000
D | Pollution/Professional 2088389187 7/1/2020 7/1/2021 Limit 2,000,000
A | Inland Marine 2C05906 7/1/2020 7/1/2021 Rental Equipment 200,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

For Bid Purposes Only

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

%ﬂ 'Tfe—ug/u/

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




3 100-1¢# d4d

00°G2¥'1L$ 00°G2¥'1$ 00°G.¥'L$ 160 X 1S YI091 % 1S 151Gl usemied AV HIY6|  LO-GLIN 9e
00978 00'9¥8 009784 200 X X HA YO0HE NVIHO B 1O MYVEOVHS|  €0-vLIN Ge
00'9v8 00'9¥8% 00°9¥8 100 X X “4a MOOHE NVTHO 8 "H10 NOLONIXTT|  20-vLIN [
00°0LE'L$ 00°0LE'L$ 00'0LE'L$ €0 X 1S YIBSL B 1S 181Gl usameg AV H108|  +v0-ELIN €¢
00°006 00'006$ 00°006 850 AluQ ejes0U00 “dd ¥3T3IHM 40 ‘N IAV NI TIVH|  20-€LIN z€
00°006¢ 00'006 00°0064 %0'0 AluQ ejes0u0) {0 ¥3133HM 40 'S IAV WITAVH|  LO-ELIN 53
00990} ¢ 00990} ¢ 00'990°1 200 X X X LS H1bvl ® 10 39AIVIO| 202 0€
00'72€'c$ 00'72€'c$ 00'v2€'€$ 9l X X X IAV NITHVH LV 1S a¥evl|  L0-ZLN 62
00'¥.8 00¥.8% 0078 900 X QY IONVHOV] LV 1S adevl|  #0-0LIA 8z
002864 002864 002864 100> X X X 1S Q¥evL 8 LD AOOMMVO[  €0-0LIN 12
00'Z¥9'L$ 00'Z¥9'L$ 00'Z¥9'L$ €00 X X X LS ayevl 8 1O IOVINIA[  Z0-0LN 9z
00'826% 00'826% 00'826% 600 X X X X 1S adeyl 3 AV NOOV3IE|  90-60W Y4
oot oot oot . any
00788°L$ 00788°L$ 00788°L$ 8yl X X X X 1518 1S Uil - VINY TIYM ONINIVLTY 1S Hippy| 90BN vz
00'.¥1L$ 00'.¥1$ 00'.¥1$ 500 X X X ‘Y ebueiDET pUE BAY BlUIARY UBBMIBE 1S HL/YL|  ¥0-60WN (X4
00'88.'2$ 00'88.'2$ 00'88.'2$ 9z'0 X X X X JAV VINIAVY LV 1S adevl|  €0-60W 2z
00°0£6$ 00°0£6$ 00°0£6$ 500 X X X X ‘IAV 1S 8 LS HLvkL[  20-60W [k
00'026°1$ 00°046°1$ 00°046°L$ ¥10 X X X ‘Y dbueIDeT % eluney usamied 1S H16vL|  L0-60N 0z
00990°1$ 00990°1$ 00990°1$ 200 X X 1S adevl ® NTNIAVH ¥33d]  10-80W 6l
00°2Z6€°l 00°26€°1¢ 00°2Z6€°lL %00 X X X 1S @¥evL B 1O NOLJWOD|  €0-90W 8l
00'8¢€’l 00'8¢€’l 00'8€€’l 200 X X X ¥d NNY ONO1T 1V NTNOSHIANIH|  20-90W Ll
00°046°1 00°046° 00°046°L 200 X X X 1S a¥evl 1V ¥a NNY ONOT|  10-90N 9l
00'88L°C 00'88L°C 00'88L°C 100 X X X H180L ® "10 37A0d|  10-SON Gl
. . . ‘ . ¢ . ERNTe)
00'828°Z1$ 00'828'CL$ 00'828°Z1$ 61'62 X X X X B JUS0S8ID B 1S UIBIN - NOILYLS VoLIW piep| €9 7ON i
00'22¥'€$ 00'22¥'€$ 00'22¥'€$ 10 X X X JAV NOSHI443r 8 LS ANZYL|  Z0-#OW €l
00'90}°2$ 00'90}°2$ 00'90}°2$ 600 X X X "LS a¥evl 8 IAV VINIAVY| 1070 [
00'0z¥'e$ 00'0zZ¥'e$ 00'0z¥'e$ (4 X X X X 13341S Qeyl 0} 1334LS LSIEL QY IONVHOVT|  ZL-€ON L
00'08°'l$ 00'708°'l$ 00'08°'l$ 600 X X X X HL1GEL LV '¥a 3704I10[  S0-€ON ol
00°'0£64 00°'0£64 00°0£64 200 X X H1GEL 1V AV 334434v0|  ¥0-CON 6
00°0£6 00°0£6 00°0£6 100> X X TIVYL SSYHOTIVL ® '1S INId|  €0-€0N 8
00°0£6 00°0£6 00°0£64 100> X X X "dd FHIHSNTOONIT® "1S ANId|  Z0-SOW )
00710°¢ 00710°¢ 00710°¢ €00 X X X ¥Ad ATYHAWNH NHOP 1V LSLyL|  10-€0N 9
00°06€°l 00°06€° 00'06€°l €00 X X X 1S @¥eyL 1V IAV HLZ8[  20-20W S
00'006$ 00'006$ 00'006$ 500 X 1S ¥4 1V 3AV H198|  90-Z0W v
00'806 00'806$ 00806 €00 X X IS HIGEL LV IAV HL98|  S0-20W €
00°'8264 00'826 00°'8264 100> X X X 1S ¥va30 ® AV H1S8[  ¥0-Z0W 4
00°0€6 00'0€6$ 00'0£6 100> X X X 3IAV H1/8 %8 1d ANgvL|  10-Z0N |
SNOILYLS VL3N Pue SAVM 40 LHOIY ‘SNVIA3N

SONI
31IS ¥3d 1S0D 31IS ¥3d 1S0D 31IS ¥3d 1S0D STV SY3IAVd 331 S3aNL S1NVd ANNOYOAVId NOILYD201 al3us

€202 (44114 Leoe MoRig JHONW IONIdVISANV1

S'M'O"Y pue sueipay ‘Syied ‘sanijioed - asueuajuiely g Juswabeuel adesspue]
100-1L2# d4d
133HS 301dd 1INN



100-1¢# d4d

00'990°L$ 00'990°}L$ 00'990°}$ 100 X X U0 13493 Lv3HO ® 'NTMOTIVMS|  20-6ZW 9.
00'0€6$ 00'0€6$ 00'0€6$ 100 X X X 1S HL/9L 1V TdL SNVAIY3IHS|  10-620 G.
00'059'2$ 00'059'2$ 00'059'2$ 120 X X X X 1S ISL/)L B IS Y9 usamiag Ay IONVHOVT|  L0-LZN 2
00°006¢ 000064 00°0064 110 Alup 8y810U00 IAV WITHVH 40 1SIM LS H16GL|  LO-FZIN €l
00'826 00'826 00'826 100 X X X "IAV H188 8 "¥a MITYD VISAHD|  10-€Z zL
00°'0£64 00°'0£64 00°0£64 100 X X "IAVY HLP6 8 ‘NIMIVMAYV0a|  50-2ZN L.
00'92%'1L 00'92%'1L 00'92%'1L €00 X X "IAVY H1¥6 8 "'OS NMOL3IDY0ID|  #0-2ZN 0L
00°2€6°1 00°2€6°1 00°2€6°L €00 X X X ‘3AV H1¥6 % 'N131993d|  20-22N 69
00'60'L 00'60'L 00'60°L 100 X X "IAY HL¥6 8 "LO NOYVHS|  10-zzi 89
000128 000128 000128 160 X X X "OAY UI6 B DAY BlUIARY UsOMSg IS HI6GL|  90-L2W 19
00°0L0°} 00°0L0°} 00°0L0°L 100 X X "LS ¥£91 ’® ™A T1IH GYIGONINNNH|  S0-LZIN 99
00'826$ 00'826$ 00'826$ €00 X X X JONVHOV1 LV LS 1SL9L|  +0-LZN 59
00'8v1'c$ 00'8v1'c$ 00'8v1'2$ 820 X X X X 1S H16GL 40 HLNOS JAV VINIAVY|  20-LZIN 79
00'961°1$ 00961°L$ 00961°1$ ¥€°0 X X X X 1S UIBS | B 1S Ui/91L usemied Y JONVHOV] L1012 €9
000064 000064 00°0064 200 X X HL1/9l 1V ML SANVYS|  +0-0ZW 29
00°006 00'006$ 00°006 %0'0 AluQ ejes0U00 1S H16G) 1V IAV H180L|  €0-0Z 19
00 7864 00 7864 00 7864 100 X X 9 318 AMH JLV1S ® ¥d NIFUWM|[  20-0ZW 09
. . . . . . . "1 ua|b1awos i
00'88'L$ 00'¥88°L$ 00'¥88°L$ v.'8 X X X X %9 PAIG UOREIS Sed -107 AATE NOILYLS Muvd|  FHeHn 65
00'9v.2'6$ 00'9v.2'6$ 00'9v.2'6$ 9z'6 X X X X VHLIWN LS a¥est]  €L-ZLIN 85
00°006 00°006 00°0064 100 AluQ @y10U00 JONVHLINT VH1IN 1V 1S adest|  ZL-ZLIN 1S
00'006 00'006 00°006¢ 800 AluQ 81810U00 LS HL6G) 1V 3AV H180L|  LL-ZLIN 95
00'99%°'L$ 00'99%°'L$ 00'99%°'L$ S6°0 X X X A NI1OHINOS B AATE NOILYIS Movd|  0L-ZLIN G5
00°0SL'1$ 00°0SL'1$ 00'0S}L'1$ 200 X X X AV H1801 8 "1O NI1OYINOS|  60-LIN S
00'8€9°'l$ 00'8€9°L$ 00'8€9°}L$ S0 X X AAT19 NOILYLS Mdvd ® 'dd NI1943IW0S|  80-ZLN 35
00'855°'L$ 00'855°'L$ 00'855°'L$ 200 X X X JAV HL80L 1V NTNITOYINOS|  L0-ZLIN zS
00'8G6G° 1§ 00855} ¢ 00'855°L$ €00 X X X X IAV HL80L LV QY NVITIF|  90-ZLIN 1S
00890°}¢ 00'890°}¢ 00890°L$ 200 X X X HLGSL ® "LO NIT1D TVAQYH|  SO-ZLW 05
00'888°1 00'888° ¢ 00'888°l 00 X X X HL/GL *® '¥a 3QISIMVI|  #0-LLIN 6
000G} 00°0G}°1¢ 000G} 200 X X X JAV H1801 8 ¥Ad NI1D TVAOYH| €0-ZLIN 8y
00'286% 00'286% 00'286% 100 X X X LS HL/GL®  ¥d IYIHS|  Z0-LLW Ly
00'82¥'1$ 00'82¥'1$ 00'8.¥'L$ 200 X X X ad 4T0M LV 1L NVIY1S3ND3|  L0-LLIN 9v
00'926$ 00'926$ 00'926$ 920 X QY IONVHOV1® LSISL|  80-9LIN St
00990°1$ 00990°1$ 00990°1$ €00 X X X LS 1S1SL 8 NTONIWVO 13| 20-9LIN [
00'86$ 00'86$ 00'86$ €00 X X X LS 1SISL 8 IO ONINVD T3]  90-9LN X4
000S}L'1$ 000SL1$ 000S}L1$ 900 X X 1S @¥eS)L ® ¥3AL ONIWVD 13| S0-9LN [44
00'0¥€'L$ 00'0¥€'L$ 00'0¥€'L$ 10 X X X "IAY LSIM B "LO TVINNIINIO|[  #0-9LIN Ly
00'8.6% 00'8.6% 00'8/6% 120 X X "IAV LSAM B LD ALYIAN|  €0-9LN ov
00°26€'L$ 00'26€'lL$ 00'26€'L$ 200 X X X 1S HL6GL 1V JAV VINIAVS|  Z0-9LN 6€
00'022'2$ 00'0..2$ 00'0..2$ 820 X X X (sdey ¥) 1S H16G)L OL LS H19G) aY IONVHOVT|  10-9LN 8¢
00'¥SZ'1$ 00'%S2'1$ 00'¥SZ'1$ 200 X X LS HL6GL ® '™¥a T1IH Mdvd|  20-SLIN 1€

31IS ¥3d 1S0D

€202

31IS ¥3d 1S0D
(44114

31IS ¥3d 1S0D
Leoe

STAOV

SY3IAVd
MoRig

SONI

EE-AN

EEELTE

HOTINN

S1NVd
IONIdVISANV1

ANNOYODAVId

NOILVOO1

ai s

S'M'O"Y pue sueipay ‘Syied ‘sanijioed - asueuajuiely g Juswabeuel adesspue]
100-1L2# d4d
133HS 301dd 1INN




€ 100-1¢# d4d

00'265°L$ 00'265°L$ 00'265°'L$ 9T X X X X IAIMA NN ONOT00ZEL - MHVd MIFHO NNY ONOT|  £0-90MINd Ll
00'258% 00'258$ 00'258$ 9l X INNIAY AOWHIH G70F) - MUVd ALLVINNG| €0-GOMAd 0L

. . . . 133418
002583 002583 002583 €0 X HL6EL B AV HLOLL - aivd SINNIDOW-yTIdiyy| OO 60}
00°'8S¥ 0085t 0085t G¢ X X X TIVYL SSYHOTIVL LG9€EL - MuVd NIAVH ANIM|  G0-E0MAd 801
008G+ 00'8G¥ 00°'8G¥ Z0 X IAIYA AYOONOD 6071 - MuVd IOVLIYTH| £0-E0MNd 101
0085+ 00859 00'8G+¢ 10 X LS H16EL "M ¥2€6 - MdVd TVINOTOD| Z0-E0MAd 901
00789°L$ 00'789°L$ 00789°L$ [ X X X X 1S 3NId 1068 -Mdvd AOOMINIHE| 10-COMAd S0l
00'857$ 00'857$ 00'857$ Gl X 13341S 1SI¥) 0198 - MVd MIIA NITIDYIAI[  20-Z0MINd 70l

. . . . EIN
00°G59$ 00°559$ 00°559$ z0 X ANZ8 °S LZh1 - MY SNOWINOD doomIoagm| 90Z0d €0l
00°9¢v'L$ 00'9¢v°L$ 00'9¢v'L$ ¥6°0 X X X X "IAV H188 'S 10Z€1 - ¥Vd INId ANNNS|  S0-Z0MNd 201
00'559% 00'559$ 00'659$ Z0 X IAV YNILSIED 10Z¥ | - MHVd SYNINYIA] +0-Z0MINd L0}
00°050°L$ 00°050°L$ 00°050°L$ v'0 X 3IAV H108 HLNOS 009€1 - MYvVd SAOOM VIVNHSI| €0-Z0MINd 00}
0085+ 00'8G¥ 00°'8G¥ Z0 X ANV MVO a3 10€8 - ¥dvd VIVNHSI| 20-20MNd 66
00'559 00°GS9 00°G59 Z0 X 13391S HI8EL M 8£€8 - MdVd VNVININO| 10-ZOMNd 86
00°559 00'559 00'559 €0 X AAIHA AMNGMAN 0162 - ¥dvd AYNGMIN|  10-LOMINd 16

S3LLITIOVH ANV SHAVd IOVTIIA

00'v.8% 00'v.8% 00'v.8% 90°0 Alup 8ye10U00 ay IONVHOV1 1V IS ISLEL|  LO-PEIN 96
00'016'v$ 00'016'v$ 00'016'v$ 590 X X X NOIS @Y IONVHOVT® LS HL6ZL|  Z0-€EN S6

e e e . ER
00'00£'9% 00'00£'9% 00'00£'9$ 18l WB0L 3 Py eBuBIDET] Usemeg AV aNvTuo|  E0EEW v6
00'0¥6°L$ 00'0¥6°L$ 00'0¥6°L$ %00 X X X LS H16/L 1V ¥A 3901y 319v3|  10-2EN €6
00'9¥0'6$ 00'9¥0'6$ 00'9¥0'6$ 6% X X X X NOILVLS V1IN LS H16ZL[  80-LEW 26
00'068% 00°068% 00°068% 900 AluQ ejes0U00 NOILVLS V1IN LV LIS HL16ZL|  20-LEWN 16
00'¥2.'GY 00'¥2.'G¢ 00'¥2.'S$ zL0 X X X 1S H16.L 40 HLNOS AA1E Y3340 ATTIVIN|  #0-LEW 06
00116l 001161 ¢ 00'v16'L 80°0 X X "dd IHOHS IMV1 8 HIO 3AISHILVM|  €0-LEW 68
0092 009721 ¢ 00°9%2°1L €00 X X X 'NTATUM B NTITAVM|  LO-LEN 88
00'298°lL 00'298°lL 00'298°1L zL0 X X X AMMd ISYHOITdITLS B HIO MOYHLYIH|[  0L-0EW /8
009Z}°1 009z}l 009z}l 500 X X X AMMd 3SYHOTTd33LS ® HID 1SFHO3INId[  60-0EN 98
00012} 000L2°} 000L2'L %00 X X X AMMd ISYHOITdIFLS B HI0 MOENIVY]  80-0EW g8
00'289°C 00'289°C 00'289°¢ €00 X X X LS H1/9) 8 "3AV 1SIHOHINANS|  L0-0EW 78
00'0€6} 00'0€6°} 00°0€6°L 900 X X IS HL1/91 8 AMMd 3SVHOF1d3ALS|  90-0EW €8
00'926% 00'926% 00'926% 500 X X X 10 ddO¥M LV ¥d TTIHMO00Ha|  £0-06 Z8
00'086% 00'086% 00'086% S0 X X X da Y3340 ONIANIM 8 "da TIIHMO0HE|  20-0EN 18
00716% 00¥16% 00716% 700 X X “da TIHMOO0YE ® 'N1AOOMHSNYEg|  L0-0EW 08
00°G.¥'L$ 00°G.¥'1L$ 00°G.¥'L$ 200 X X X 1S HL/9L 1V ¥a a13i4dINN|  20-6ZN 6.
00'¥6€°1$ 00'¥6€°L$ 00'¥6€°1$ €00 X X 3IAV H180L LV ¥A SONIANY1]  +0-62N 8.
00'0£6$ 00'0£6$ 00'0£6$ 200 X X X "dA 13493 1vIHO B NIMOINWIP]  £0-6ZIN 11

SONI
31IS ¥3d 1S0D 31IS ¥3d 1S0D 31IS ¥3d 1S0D STV SY3IAVd 331 S3aNL S1NVd ANNOYOAVId NOILYD201 al3us

€202 (44114 Leoe MoRig JHONW IONIdVISANV1

S'M'O"Y pue sueipay ‘Syied ‘sanijioed - asueuajuiely g Juswabeuel adesspue]
100-1L2# d4d
133HS 301dd 1INN



14 100-1¢# d4d

00v2l) 00v2L1$ 0012L1$ Z0 X Td 1S191 #026 - MdVd VOOLVHVS] 20-12MNd vyl
00'82.°9% 00'82.9% 00'82.°9% [ X X X LS W6GL LGELL - XT1dSLHO0dS| 20-6LMINd cil
00°080°L 00'080°1$ 00°080°1$ 810 X X X IAIIA TYNIAV 00791 - Muvd TIVNIAV| L0-6IMNd Zrl
00°029$ 00°029% 00°029% S¥0 X X X avOd YOOD-TIIM 00¥S | - ¥dvVd 3NV dH0gdV| 20-8IMNd L7l
s s e s . ENYADEENR) )
00251°C$ 00251'2$ 0025L°2$ zl X X X X SV1dOd 0VZL L - Ve STLYLST S3T40 ONIdas| O8N ovl
) . . . AA18 NOILVLS .
00'857$ 00'857$ 00'857$ €0 X SV 8h2SL - SYd SONVIHOIH TL13100| FOLHHNd 6el
00659 00°659$ 00°659$ | X X X X da IHIHS 2G9G) - MHVd NVIYLSINO3[ 10-LIMNd 8cl
0007981 0007981 0007981 z X X X AV VINIAVY 00161 - INJNLYVYHIA 30M10d|  60-91MINd /€1
. e et 3IAV 1SIM 0€¥S) - (O4HO) ]
00°05€°€$ 00°05€°€$ 00°05€'c$ S X X X 8M719 SSANLIH ANV HLAYAH Sadvd ANy Tdo| 809+ Nd 9cl
o o e AV LSIM 0095} ]
00°0L9°04$ 00°019°0L$ 00°0L9°0L$ S X X X - (OVdD) HALNIO DLLYNOY Selvd TVINNGLNGo| L0792+ d gel
00'85+$ 00°'85v$ 00°85+$ Z0 X IAIYA JO1IIHL 004G - MVd dOLFIAL][ #0-9LMNd vel
. . } . 3IAV LSIM 009G} )
00°86vS 00°85+$ 00'85¥3 ¢o X - (ATNO ONNOYOAVTd ZLYTH) Yivd TvINNTLNTD| F09WNd eel
) . . . ERCCCEN N
00°85v$ 00°85v$ 00°85v$ ¥'0 X ONTINYD T3 62251 - Ve Tvay ONTWyo| 09 d zel
0078€°1$ 0078¢°1$ 0078¢°1$ 820 X X X X 10 NOLONILNNH 15251 - ¥dVd ONNOA T119[  10-9IMNd Lel
00'559% 00'659$ 00'659$ €0 X AAIYA YOSANIM 0£06 - MdVd THVYNOS FOVTTIA| €0-GIMINd ogh
00'559% 00'559$ 00'659$ €0 X N1 N3I13H 1006 - ¥uvd NI13H|  LO-SIMNd 621
00°096°1$ 00°096°1$ 00°096°1$ [ X X X X ¥Aa ¥FT1IFHM L0¥8 - MVd ATFHOVO[  LO-FIMNd 8zl
00'559% 00'559$ 00'659$ €0 X IAIFA §ITITHM 1222 - MdVd SNVIILIA[ L0-EIMINd 121
. . } . ETYN) .
00'559% 00'559% 006593 €0 X QHOSSNAZ 0028 - Yuivd s31v.1s3 aoomaoaam| 0+ ek
00°559% 00'559$ 00'659$ 0 X ANVIENTON o) ) sig gzl
AYLINNOD 6¥FYL - MYVd STLV.LST N0 AYLNNOD
00'258% 00'258$ 00'258$ €0 X AvOY ¥V1dOd 6097} - MdVd §31SSNHOS|  £0-0LMAd vzl
00°050°1$ 00°050°1$ 00°050°1$ Z0 X N1 31SIT8VD G016 - Mavd 311Nd|  20-0IMINd €zl
00'086$ 00°086$ 00°086$ ¥0 X X X X ¥d AOOMO0A 9v6YL - ¥dVd AOOMOOA[  10-0IMINd [
00'826% 00°'826% 00'826% Z0 X X X ANNIAV LS| 8Ev¥L - MV ANVIYO @10[ SL-60MINd 1zl
009LL°E 009LL°E 009LL°E Gl X X X ANV MYV 0927} - ¥31NIO S1HV IvdNLINO[ €1-60MNd 0z}
0025 00251y 00251y €z X X X AV LSIM L29%L - NOILVHLSNININGY SHIVd| 90-60MINd 6Ll
000108 00°0L0°8 000108 960 X X X IAV LSTIM S¥0S) - ¥3INIO SNVHFLIA| G0-60MNd 8Ll
00'857$ 00'857$ 00'857$ v'0 X “1d HLYPL "M 0v26 - MdVd d3ILNOYH| #0-60MINd LLL
00°0¥E°1$ 00°0¥E°L$ 00°0¥E°1$ G0 X X X IAV NOOV3IE Gl¥rl - TIVH 3OVTIIA A10]  £0-60MINd oLl
00'857$ 00'857$ 00'857$ v'0 X N1 YdVd 00271 - MdVd NvOOOd| z0-60MAd Gl
00°050°L$ 00°050°L$ 00°050°L$ 19 X X X X ¥d AOOMLSIM L0LFL - MdVd NMOYE|  L0-60MINd vil
00'857$ 00'857$ 00'857$ Z0 X 3NV NIAVH 4334 11011 - MdVd NIAVH ¥33d[  10-80MINd €Ll
) . . . IAIYA ONISSOHO ]
00'258% 00'258$ 00'258$ z0 X STTHO 026EL - Sivd JOAN SNOLSATuo| YOI zLL

31IS ¥3d 1S0D 31IS ¥3d 1S0D 31IS ¥3d 1S0D SY3IAVd SONIH S1NVd

eal
€202 2202 1202 STV yopm TSI onigvosanyy  ANNOHOAVI NOILVDOT di3ls  #ea

S'M'O"Y pue sueipay ‘Syied ‘sanijioed - asueuajuiely g Juswabeuel adesspue]
100-1L2# d4d
133HS 301dd 1INN



g 100-L2# d4dd
002588 002588 002588 Z0 X Y0 QOOMIILSIHL 0088 — NOILVLS dNNd NIVA] €0GlaiNd | €21
00'857% 00'85v$ 00°'857$ €00 X 1S 5150 M 0016~ NOILVLS 1411 ISt LoehdNd | 2lb

IAV VINIAVY
0082528 00'825'2$ 00'825'2$ o X X 00Z¥1 - (NINQY O3¥ ONV 0714 “YILNIO OIAID “TIVH| 20-608Nd |  bZL
JOVTIIA - SBUIPIING ¥) SNAINVO YI.LNID FOVTTIA
00'857% 00857% 00857% 210 X IAV 028 002¥) — NOILVLS 1411 dOOMIDAIM| 2020dNd | 0L
) ) : ) N
00'85¥$ 00'857$ 00'857$ |00 X NNV 3II0F £0291 —~ NOLLVLS L1417 LNIOd y3inny| 8¢ 6¢dNd | 691
00851 0085 0085 10 X 7d NOLIS 056 - NOLLVLS 1411 7d NOL3S| 10zedNd | _89r
00559 00559 00559 €10 X "IV LSIM 09151 — 4315008 3AISHAVA] Z19rdNd |29
00559 00559 00559 100 X SAV NS TVH O¥LSL — NOILVLS 141 VNIVAVO| L0-€idd |99}
) ) ) . ETal
00'85Y$ 00'857$ 00'857$ €0 X Q1314Y3LLNG £528 - Yuvd STLVLST MIIuvg| OIND | S8
00'857$ 00°'857$ 00°'857$ o X JAIYA WYHONINONG L0181 - YdVd TIIH NIVANNOH| OL-ZesiNd | +91
000228 000228 000228 50 X X ¥Q T1IH INOLS £250% - Siivd ONVHLSIAVO| 9026iNd | €9t
0025128 0025128 0025128 8¢t X X X SNV TIHOVR 0790} - Yavd 11l 390 319va| S0eeiNd |29l
005598 005598 005598 82l X QY S10M S0ZLL - Yievd Il 3901 319va| S02esiNd | 1oV
) ) ) ) Inal
00'559$ 00°558% 00°558% vo X ONIOVNYIS NVS 0521 - Yivd ST1IH Noigsiw| SOeNd | 09
009598 005598 005598 70 X ¥a 3901 T19VE 56201 - evd 390 I19va] 102N | 651
) ) ) ) ania|
00'559% 00'559% 00'559% 90 X SS9 AZTEVIN 006 ) - ivd SETH0 AToe| POHEING | 85t
002LE LS 002LE LS 002LE LS 820 X X X 3NV IVISIdINT 0021 L Havd I50RNDI0TaE] 0 LeiNd | 25t
002588 002588 002588 €0 X 3NV AT S09L) - ivd SUOOM ANV THO] L0 beXINd |95t
o o o ) AVADRIVE]
0025128 0025128 0025128 5z X X X SVHOST4IALS 050LL - Shivd SAMvaeaang| 20BN | S5t
00050°1S 0005018 00050°1S 50 X SAISA TIH 510088 L0SEL - Yvd ANIA0OSIA| 10-08Nd | 45t
) ) ) ) IANA LT V0S|
00'85v$ 00'85%% 00'85v$ |0 X ANV JAV HLZ9L - Yvd SSVHOTIVL 0 syia| 906Nd | €5t

00768°L$ 007681$ 007681$ 61 X X ANV MOIMEVAM LEBOL - YVd IOAI ONITHALS| S0-623Nd | 261

00'85t$ 00'85+$ 00'85+$ 0 X INEA o 6zmd | 1sL
LINIOd ¥330 00€Z - YVd SILVLST INIOd ¥33d

00°08'1$ 0008518 0008718 zz X X X ¥Q QTVYIWT 0501 - Yvd SILVLST ATveaNa| €062Nd |  0SH

00'88Y'1$ 00'88'1$ 00'88'1$ zL X X X ¥Q NNY Y30 69424 - MuVd SONIANYT QVTIVIA| Z062Nd | 6Vl

0088V 1§ 0088V 1§ 0088V 1§ Vi X X X SANIA TIIH 139NV L00%L - Yidvd T1IH T38nv1] _10-62iNd_ | 8bL

00°'857% 00°857% 00°857% €0 X SARIQ TIHNV1 86091 - YV YITH0 TVISAHO| 20-CeiNd | Zvt

008578 00°'85v% 00°'85v% £0 X ¥Q JOOHNIEOY 1599} - ivd MSUVAOTM| 10-€eiNd | ovL
: ) . : Tavnos| .

00'857$ 00°'857$ 00°'857$ 0 X HONSUIAGMH 0076 - S NMOLaonogs | €020INd | svL

SONI
31IS ¥3d 1S0D 31IS ¥3d 1S0D 31IS ¥3d 1S0D SY3IAVd S1NVd
STAOV EE-AN EEELTE /ONIdYOSANY

HOTINN

ANNOYODAVId NOILVOO1  al3dlls # ealy

€202 (44114 X414 MoRig

S'M'O"Y pue sueipay ‘Syied ‘sanijioed - asueuajuiely g Juswabeuel adesspue]
100-1L2# d4d
133HS 301dd 1INN



12c0c/8L/L

Buiuysey seon

J8gaap Aysuyd

joayg Arewwing |esodo.id uo s|ejo] 19jud ases|d

sjeq
uosiad 10e0)

Auedwo) jo aweN

100-1¢# d4d

00°298°6L€$ 00°298°6L€$ 00'298'61€$ V101l ANVYO
00'85v$ 00'85¥$ 00'857$ S0 X a4 X3390 0000} — NOILVLS L1417 gl€L| L0-ecHINd Ll
00'85¥$ 00'857$ 00'857$ 1’0 X QY 470M 0025} — NOILV.LS L1417 Y3340 ONIAdS| 10-8LHINd 9/l
00°'85v$ 00'85¥$ 00'85¥$ 10 X 1S 4€G1 GG201 —H3LS009 €5} 20-LLHINd S/l
00°096°8$ 00'096'8$ 00'096'8$ L€ X X X JAV VINIAVY §5951 - SYHOM O17dNd| L0-91dNd V.l

31IS ¥3d 1S0D
€202

31IS ¥3d 1S0D
(44114

31IS ¥3d 1S0D
X414

STAOV

SONI

SY3IAVd 331

MoRig

EEELTE

S1NVd
IONIdVISANV1

ANNOYODAVId

NOILVOO1

ai s

# ealy

HOTINN

S"M'O°Y Pue suelpay ‘syied ‘sanijioed - asueusjuiely R juswabeuepy adesspuen]
100-L2# d4d
133HS 301dd 1INN



uoie|nge] L00-lL¢ d44

| Jo | abed

Mg pUnlIQ 0 86D||IA - J0pouIpI00)) Buispyding ‘padisy 8|0dIN :Aq paipdaid
suoidIIdads pIg 8y} JO SUOLIPUOD PUD SWIS} ||0 Yiim 90Ul dwod pub ‘Ad0IN20D ‘ssausis|duwod 1o} malral o} paalqns aup spig

wod1aqgamAisyd@ Bulusoy'spon| :[Iow]
L/£/0-€€G-€L/'4/LL¥0-EE€G-ELLd
21909 11 ‘oBoo1yd
IS pupuipIaq "M\ 0062
Buiujspy sponT

V/N - GZT0Z/¥T0T @spabul %
00°298'61€$ - €20C
00'298°'61€$ - 20T
00°298'61€$ - L2OC

|PHIWLIgNS DIUO.PS|]

Aundwo?) g 1aqgap AisuyD

21 2dp2sALd@SBIUUOD :[IbW]
¢002-8€9-€//:4/0002-8€9-€// *d
Z1909 11 ‘oBooiyd
{99U4G 3307 sOM ¢C0€
DJISALY SIUUOD)

%C - GTOT/%0 - 20T dspabul %
00'8.E'L€ES - €£20C
00°£48'vTES - 2T0T
00°£48'vTES - LT0T

D11 ‘uBise @ uspino) adods3 AjD

EOU.m_o_>OUGUC®LO_U©mC_v=O>>.C_o__o ”__OC._m_
00Z¥-02/-80/:4/001+-02.-80L d
E¥¥09 1| 'UOSBHOW
9NUdAY puUP|abpIY S 10622
mc_v__.c\,\/ CC_<

%C - GZTOT/¥TOT dspanul %
00°9¥6'2¥Z’'L$ - €20C
00 ¥¥£'902'L$ - 220T
00'¥¥£'90Z'L$ - 120T

Aupdwo?) g spiApbq 8dualipn|d)

W o2 2dDISPUD|ISWIWSSB)ZOIDA|DI :[IDW]
0G/V-€£¥-80£:4/¥0€2-926-80L d
02909 11 ‘obooiyD

19948 Yiy6 M 0001
ZOIDA|Y |OPJOY

%C - GTOT/¥TOT dspanul %
Ly'TSL'1EYS - €20C
7/98C'€T¥$ - 220T
00°£86'v1¥$ - LZ0T

D711 @dpaspun Jswwag

NOILVWIOLNI LOVINOD

301dd 1vVSOdOdd

43SOdOYd

LZOZ/EL/1 L# VD Ppusppy
JAN - SHHOM 21jgnd :puswpnda(
S'M'O"Y PUD SUDIPBW ‘S0 ‘S8IfI|ID04 S]] pslouy
@oupuUBjuUIDYY R Juswaboubyy adpospun

LZ0Z/0z/1 :BuiuadQ 44y
LZ0Z/¥/ 1 enss| d4y
L00-1Z 1equinN d4y




